
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Thursday, February 4, 2021 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/approve/ 

You are invited to a Zoom meeting.  

When: February 4, 2021 03:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)  

 

Register in advance for this meeting: 

https://wku.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJItcemorDgoHtHPm7_4u90FRa183q7-lnpt   

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 

joining the meeting. 

1. Call to Order 

2. Approve Minutes from (Appendix A) 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

Action Items: 

Course Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (4) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

BIOL 

518 

BIOL 518: Population Ecology Edited sct16030 1/28/2021 

BIOL 

519 

BIOL 519: International Wildlife Management and 

Policy 

Edited sct16030 1/28/2021 

HIST 616  HIST 616: Seminar in Middle Eastern History Added alx81987 1/6/2021 

HIST 617  HIST 617: Seminar in Latin American History Added alx81987 1/6/2021 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/approve/
https://wku.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJItcemorDgoHtHPm7_4u90FRa183q7-lnpt
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1308/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1308/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1308/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1309/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1309/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1309/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/1309/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9204/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9204/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9205/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9205/index.html&step=showfullrecord


Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

069 069: Folk Studies  Edited ann31535 1/6/2021 

056 056: Biology Edited sct16030 1/28/2021 

  

Members: 

Dr. Martha Day, Chair (CEBS) Email: Martha.day@wku.edu 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Dawn Wright (COHH/Senate), dawn.wright@wku.edu  

Dr. Richard Schugart (OCSE), richard.schugart@wku.edu  

Dr. Marla Zubel (PC) Email: marla.zubel@wku.edu 

Dr. Scott Arnett (CHHS) Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu 

Dr. Helen Liang (GF) Email: fenghelen.liang@wku.edu 

Dr.  Dana Sullivan  (COHH), dana.sullivan@wku.edu  

CC: Ranjit Koodali, Ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Aaron Hughey, aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

Ann Ferrell, ann.ferrell@wku.edu Colette Chelf, Colette.chelf@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, Jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, 

rheanna.plemons@wku.edu Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, 

Danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, 

cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu Scott Gordon, 

Scott.gordon@wku.edu,  

Jessica Steenbergen, Jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu 

Proposals drafted: 

Carl Dick, Carl.dick@wku.edu 

Scott Grubbs, scott.grubbs@wku.edu  

Ann Ferrell, Ann.ferrell@wku.edu  

Alexander Olson, alexander.olson@wku.edu  
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Appendix A: 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Thursday, January 7, 2021 
Register in advance for this meeting: 

https://wku.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJwqf-yrqDsjHtyrHB-N2J3go6CKq2G-bdzb 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information 

about joining the meeting. 
 

Minutes:  November 5, 2020 

1st/2nd:  Schugart/Zubel – Vote:  Approved 
 

Voting Members:  Martha Day, Scott Arnett, Marla Zubel, Dawn Wright, Richard Schugart, Dana 

Sullivan, and Ray Blankenship 

 

Guest:  Jennifer Hammonds, Rheanna Plemons, Colette Chelf, Scott Gordon, Cathleen Webb, 

Merrall Price, Nicholas Fortune, Dana Cosby, Ranjit Koodali, Danita Kelley, Dennis George, Gail 

Kirby, John Baker, Toni Szymanski, and Susan Keesey 

 

Announcements:  None 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Code Title Initiator 

CIS 513 CIS 513: Contemporary Business Analytics  ryb41989 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel  
Discussion: CIS came about because BDAN did not exist. No need to approve the course 
because it was just a hold over. 
Colette – Proponent can withdraw the proposal. 
Blankenship – Wants to delete this proposal. 
No vote – Pulled on floor 

 

 

Program Administration:  

 

Code Title Initiator 

049 049: Mathematics hpl39736 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Schugart/Zubel  
Discussion: Nicholas Fortune briefly discussed. 
Friendly Amendments:  

1. Catalog Content – Last four words should be “prepare a student for a PhD in 
mathematics.” 

2. Program Requirements – 1st sentence of second paragraph – can be deleted. 
3. Program Requirements – 1st paragraph 2nd sentence remove advance, should be “a 

study of advanced mathematics” 
Vote:  Approved 
 
 

1764 1764: Gifted Education and Talent Development ant93970 
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Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Schugart/Zubel 
Discussion: Toni Szymanski briefly discussed. They are doing a modification to the certificate. 
Friendly Amendments: 

1. Catalog Content – Delete the 1st sentence 
2. On next sentence - Remove first 5 words on the next sentence. 
3. 2nd paragraph – remove “In addition to advanced certification,”. Add “The certificate 

by also be completed by… 
4. All edits made live in system. 

Vote:  Approved 

0467 0467: Organizational Leadership jhn20306 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Schugart/Zubel  
Discussion: John Baker discussed briefly. Result of a transformation to the program, more 
defined core. 
Friendly Amendments: 

1. Admissions – 2nd paragraph – Delete 2nd – 3rd sentence plus bullet list. 
2. Course list – LEAD 600 should be 3 credits and not variable 3-6. 

Vote:  Approved 

0457 0457: Special Education for Learning and Behavior Disorders glk95271 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Zubel/Schugart  
Discussion: Gail Kirby discussed it briefly. She failed to add courses in the program 
requirements and wanted to add as a friendly amendment. Just replacing one course with 
another. 
Friendly Amendments:  

1. Added the following courses to the list: 
Advanced Pathway Electives 
ELED 571; IECE 520; LITE 535; GTE 536; PSY 540; SPED 531 
Certification Pathway 
EDU 522; STE 536; LITE 535; LTCY 527; SPED 531 

Vote:  Approved 

085 085: Mathematics rch75904 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel  
Discussion: Schugart spoke briefly about what is happening – Removing MATH 504 as an 
elective. 
Vote:  Approved 

 

Other Business: 

None 
 

Adjourn at 3:15 pm 

1st/2nd – Arnett/Schugart 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 
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